MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

ICE HOCKEY
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Total: 33 players and 5 goalkeepers

BATCH Joshua
BETTERIDGE Oliver
BOWNS Ben
BOXILL Jonathan
CLARKE David
COWLEY Russell
COWNIE Jordan
DAVIES Benjamin
DAVIES Mathew
DOWD Robert
FARMER Robert
GARSIDE Mark
GRIFFIN James
HAYWOOD Matthew
LACHOWICZ Robert
LEE Stephen

LYLE Steven
McCLUSKEY Sam
MOORE Craig
MURDY Thomas
MURPHY Stephen
MYERS Matthew
NELL Aaron

O CONNOR Ben
OAKFORD Sam
PEACOCK Craig
PHILLIPS David
PHILLIPS Jonathan
PHILLIPS Kevin
PRINCE Jack
RICHARDSON Mark
SHIELDS Colin
SULLIVAN Zach
SWINDLEHURST Paul
TAIT Ashley

VENUS Ross
WEAVER Jonathan
WILL Mike

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:

Media Manager:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

Shoots/
Pos

Catches
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Name

RUSSELL Peter
WATKINS Thomas
BUXTON Andrew
ELLERY Jason
SMALL Stephen
MACPHAIL Mairi
SHERLOCK Nicola
ROBBINS Matthew
OWEN Gregory
BURNHAM David
ELLIS Chris

As of TUE 2 FEB 2016
GBR - Great Britain

Height
- Date of Birth

m/ ftin

1.91/6'3" 97/214 15 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils

1.78/5'10" 80/176 16 JAN 1996 Nottingham Panthers

1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils

1.75/5'9" 82/181 25 APR 1989 Belfast Giants

1.85/6'"1" 86/190 5 AUG 1981 Nottingham Panthers

1.80/511" 78/172 12 AUG 1983 Coventry Blaze *

1.80/5"11" 727159 1 AUG 1995 Milton Keynes Lightning

1.72/58" 75/165 18 JAN 1991 Braehead Clan

1.68/5'%6" 75/165 15 FEB 1990 Manchester Storm

1.78/5'10" 80/176 26 MAY 1988 Sheffield Steelers

1.90/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Nottingham Panthers

1.75/59" 84/185 21 MAR 1989 Belfast Giants

1.92/6'4" 75/165 8 APR 1993 Milton Keynes Lightning

1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 27 DEC 1990 Braehead Clan

1.78 /510" 76/168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers

1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers

1.78/5'10" 80/176 4 DEC 1979 Swindon Wildcats

1.80/5'11" 83/183 25 SEP 1990 Dundee Stars

1.82/6'0" 82/181 24 JUL 1995 Dundee Stars

1.73/5'8" 64/141 26 APR 1991 Telford Tigers

1.75/5'9" 84/185 11 DEC 1981 Belfast Giants

1.88/62" 86/190 6 NOV 1984 Nottingham Panthers

1.93/6'4" 93/205 22 OCT 1989 Swindon Wildcats

1.85/6'1" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Sheffield Steelers *

1.85/6'1" 75/165 8 AUG 1990 Nottingham Panthers

1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Belfast Giants *

1.91/6'3" 85/187 14 AUG 1987 Manchester Storm

1.75/59" 81/179 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers

1.80/5'11" 82/181 5 JAN 1986 Guildford Flames

1.93/6'4" 95/209 14 FEB 1991 Alabama-Huntsville

1.83/6'0" 88/194 3 OCT 1986 Cardiff Devils

1.80/511" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Belfast Giants

1.75/5'9" 82/181 14 JUL 1994 Braehead Clan

1.93/6'4" 90/198 25 MAY 1993 Nottingham Panthers

1.83/6'0" 86/190 9 AUG 1975 Coventry Blaze *

1.83/6'0" 75/165 28 APR 1994 Coventry Blaze

1.80/5'11" 85/187 20 JAN 1977 Telford Tigers

1.93/6'4" 86/190 23 AUG 1987 Cardiff Devils
Citizenship Date of Birth
GBR 20 JUN 1974
GBR 6 MAR 1978
GBR 22 OCT 1965
GBR 20 MAY 2010
GBR 10 APR 1955
GBR 11 JAN 1967
GBR 22 DEC 1973
GBR 23 APR 1971
GBR 19 AUG 1981
GBR 14 NOV 1979
GBR 24 SEP 1977
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with "*" in
the "New Entry" column are to be checked for eligibility.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 5 FEB 2016
ITA - Italy

No Name

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael
1 BERNARD Andreas
18 BERNARD Anton
7 BORGATELLO Christian
CAFFI Alex
CASTLUNGER Martin
15 DEVERGILIO Kevin
17 EGGER Alexander
FRANK Daniel
21 FRIGO Luca
GANDER Markus
GELLERT Alexander
HELFER Armin
HOFER Armin
10 IHNACAK Brian
8 INSAM Marco
KOSTNER Diego
KOSTNER Simon
LARKIN Thomas
MARCHETTI Michele
MARCHETT!I Stefano
16 MONFERONE Jari
12 OBERDORFER Hannes
5 PLASTINO Nicholas
RAMOSER Joachim
SPINELL Markus
TRAGUST Thomas
VALLINI Gianluca
13 ZANETTE Paul

Total: 25 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

1.77 /510"
1.85/6"1"
1.78 /510"
1.74 /59"
1.85/6'1"
1.67/5%6"
1.75/5'9"
1.86/6"1"
1.87/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.87/6'2"
1.85/6"1"
1.97/6'6"
1.84/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.84/6'0"
1.71/87"
1.95/6'5"
1.85/6'1"
1.81/511"
1.87/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.79/510"
1.78 /510"
1.77 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
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Name

MAIR Stefan

BAUR Rene
BEDDOES Clayton
SCELFO Roberto
TALAMINI Gianfranco
APOLLONIO Cesare
TONELLI Guido

de VITA Francesco

73 /161
87 /192
82/181
80/176
85/187
64 /141
771170
89/196
85/187
87/192
90/198
82/181
88 /194
90 /198
85/187
84 /185
84/185
7115
102 /225
83/183
81/179
97 /214
90/198
89/196
90/198
747163
82/181
781172
95/209

14 JUN 1993

9 JUN 1990
18 APR 1989
10 FEB 1982
12 AUG 1990
18 DEC 1993

1 AUG 1986
22 DEC 1979
21 MAR 1994
30 MAY 1993
16 MAY 1989
15 SEP 1989
31 MAY 1980
19 MAR 1987
10 APR 1985

5 JUN 1989
5 AUG 1992
30 NOV 1990
31 DEC 1990
27 SEP 1994
11 OCT 1986

Pustertal Bruneck
Assat Pori
Bolzano Foxes
Ritten Sport

EHC Biel

SHC Fassa
Pustertal Bruneck
HC Bolzano 2000
Bolzano Foxes
HC Valpellice
Bolzano Foxes
SG Cortina
Pustertal Bruneck
Pustertal Bruneck
HC Hradec Kralove
Bolzano Foxes
HC Lugano
Ritten Sport
Medvescak Zagreb
SHC Fassa
Asiago Hockey

11 FEB 1991 Alleghe Hockey
4 APR 1989 Bolzano Foxes
20 FEB 1986 Tappara Tampere
22 FEB 1995 EHC Munchen
9 JUN 1997 Ritten Sport
27 MAY 1986 SHC Fassa
27 OCT 1993 HC Gherdeina
8 APR 1988 Asiago Hockey
Citizenship Date of Birth
ITA 6 JUN 1967
ITA 19 JAN 1985
CAN 10 NOV 1970
ITA 7 JUN 1971
ITA 20 APR 1950
ITA 26 MAY 1967
ITA 26 DEC 1963
ITA 26 SEP 1954

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 8 FEB 2016
NED -Netherlands

Shoots/

Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

23 BREKELMANS Maarten F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 24 FEB 1992 Tilburg Trappers
9 BRUIJSTEN Kevin F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 29 JAN 1987 Amiens Gothiques
12 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F R 1.96/6'5" 96/212 24 MAR 1989 Tilburg Trappers
5 COLLIER Ryan D L 1.75/5'9" 73/161 9 AUG 1991 Tilburg Trappers
2 DALHUISEN Mike D L 1.91/6'3" 98/216 24 JAN 1989 Esbjerg Energy
35 de HONDT Reno F R 1.68/5'%6" 65/143 6 OCT 1995 Tilburg Trappers
27 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F R 1.92/6'4" 94/207 21 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers
18 HOUKES Levi F L 1.86/6'"1" 96/212 2 OCT 1991 Tilburg Trappers
29 IDZENGA Sjoerd GK L 1.85/6'"1" 90/198 11 MAY 1988 Heerenveen Flyers
21 KARS Marcel F R 1.94/6'4" 99/218 20 MAY 1977 Hijs Hokij Wolves
1 LEEUWESTEIJN Ruud GK L 1.91/6'3" 80/176 3 JAN 1997 Tilburg Trappers
11 MARX Tom F L 1.88/62" 88/194 16 JUN 1994 Geleen Smoke Eaters
13 MASON Steve F L 1.80/5"11" 81/179 13 JAN 1988 SC Rapperswil-Jona
24 MELISSANT Jeffrey F L 1.77 /510" 76/168 14 AUG 1990 Zoetermeer Panthers
33 MOLLEN Deniz GK L 1.77 150" 67/148 13 AUG 1993 Turnhout Tigers
10 NAGTZAAM Nardo F L 1.85/6"1" 87/192 9 MAY 1990 Olimpija Ljubljana
3 OOSTERVELD Joey F L 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 23 MAR 1989 Amsterdam Tigers
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 9 JUN 1990 Tilburg Trappers
17 SMID Jurryt D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181 17 JAN 1991 Zoetermeer Panthers
20 STAATS Reinier D R 1.80/5"11" 90/ 198 17 AUG 1990 Tilburg Trappers
34 STAPS Cas F R 1.80/5"11" 77/170 21 MAY 1995 Zoetermeer Panthers
4 STEMPHER Danny F L 1.77 150" 77/170 5 AUG 1995 Tilburg Trappers
22 TUMMERS Erik D L 1.92/6'4" 91/201 1 MAY 1985 Geleen Smoke Eaters
19 TURPIJN Joy D L 1.86/6'"1" 88/194 2 JUN 1988 Zoetermeer Panthers
6 van den HEUVEL Ivy F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 24 AUG 1988 Tilburg Trappers
28 van GESTEL Boet D R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 21 SEP 1995 Tilburg Trappers
26 van GORP Kilian D L 1.91/6'3" 85/187 17 FEB 1995 Tilburg Trappers
14 van OORSCHOT Jordy D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 7 AUG 1987 Tilburg Trappers
15 VERKIEL Jordy D R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 23 DEC 1996 Tilburg Trappers
36 VERSCHUREN Mike F R 1.87/62" 88/194 15 JUL 1992 Eindhoven Kemphanen
25 VOGELAAR Giovanni D R 1.88/62" 91/201 6 AUG 1996 Tilburg Trappers
16 WURM Ronald F R 1.79/5'10" 83/183 16 MAR 1987 Heerenveen Flyers
8 ZWARTBOL Luke D L 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 25 SEP 1995 Hijs Hokij Wolves

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EIMERS Chris NED 9 JUN 1972
Assistant Coach: SUBR Bo CZE 25 FEB 1980
General Manager: ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen NED 7 APR 1968
Equipment Manager: SIMONS Bert NED 26 JUN 1949
Equipment Manager: VROLIJKS Ed NED 4 SEP 1945
Physiotherapist: van DELFT Richard NED 15 JAN 1973
Team Doctor: JANSSEN Emile NED 24 FEB 1965
Media Manager: van RIJSWIJK Robert NED 27 JAN 1955

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position Shoots or catches Right
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

ICE HOCKEY

No Name
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ANIC Ivan

BABIC Milos
BJELOGRLIC Uros
BOSKOVIC Stefan
BRKUSANIN Marko
CUKOVIC Boban
DJUMIC Mirko
FEHER Jovan
FILIPOVIC Dimitrije
GABRIC Boris
GLAVONUJIC Ivan
IGNJATOVIC Bozidar
ILIC Stefan
KEREZOVIC Nikola
KOMAZEC Dragan
LESTARIC Lazar
LUKOQVIC Aleksa
MILOVANOVIC Marko
NOVAKOVIC Petar
NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
PODUNAVAC Pavle
POPRAVKA Pavel
RAKOQVIC Nenad
RANKOVIC Arsenije
RISTIC Srdjan
SABADOS Robert
SRETOVIC Marko
STEPANOVIC Petar
TERZIC Djordjije
VUCUREVIC Nemanja
ZWICK Andrej

Pos
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Shoots/

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 9 FEB 2016

SRB - Serbia

Height

Catches m/ftin

L’ v v v B mils v B il ml ml> v B> v I il v B il v Al il v B i i mi> v B> v B > v B> v > o B i i v B

1.80/511"
1.94/6'4"
1.75/5'9"
1.91/6'3"
1.85/6'1"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.84/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.93/6'4"
1.77 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.88/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.86/6'1"
1.75/5'9"
1.92/6'4"
1.89/6'2"
1.89/6'2"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.89/62"
1.80/5"11"
1.89/62"
1.76 /59"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.78 /510"
1.81/511"
1.74 /59"

75/165
95/209
90/198
88 /194
88 /194
90/198
781172
781172
85/187
100/ 220
80/176
80/176
86 /190
87/192
89/196
85/187
90/198
97 /214
84/185
80/176
80/176
87/192
84/185
95/209
77/170
81/179
89/196
85/187
70/ 154
83/183
76/168

Date of Birth

7 JUN 1996
15 APR 1988
22 APR 1996
10 NOV 1996
21 JUN 1990
30 MAR 1980
19 JAN 1999
10 MAR 1996

1 AUG 1993
13 SEP 1983
30 JAN 1996
25 APR 1995
27 MAR 1990
12 SEP 1994

11 JUL 1989
17 JAN 1997

6 FEB 1992
31 DEC 1988
23 AUG 1996
17 MAR 1995
15 FEB 1997

19 JUL 1983
24 MAR 1986
26 MAR 1992
24 JUL 1980
26 NOV 1989
10 AUG 1987

1 AUG 1996

10 JUL 1996
20 APR 1991
20 SEP 1995

Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
NS Stars Novi Sad
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Vermont Lumberjacks
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade

MAC Budapest

MAC Budapest

Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade

HK Stalkers Daugavpils
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
HC Valpellice

Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
McKendree University
Partizan Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
MAC Budapest

Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Vanersborgs HC

Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
Partizan Belgrade
Eispiraten Crimmitschau
Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

Total: 28 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOVACEVIC Marko SRB 8 JUN 1985
Assistant Coach: JANKOVIC Nemanja SRB 7 FEB 1988
Assistant Coach: LUKOVIC Milan SRB 12 DEC 1986
General Manager: MILOSAVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 4 OCT 1965
Team Leader: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: BRADIC Marian SRB 29 AUG 1971
Equipment Manager: OSTROGONAC lvan SRB 31 MAR 1961
Team Doctor: ILIC Marko SRB 18 DEC 1975

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2

TEAM ROSTER REVISED

12 FEB 23:04
GMT+1

As of FRI 12 FEB 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/

Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

*
Registration

4 LEE Stephen D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
5 CLARKE David F L 1.85/6'1" 86/190 5 AUG 1981 Nottingham Panthers
6 DAVIES Benjamin F R 1.72/58" 75/165 18 JAN 1991 Braehead Clan
7 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.78 /510" 76/ 168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
8 MYERS Matthew F R 1.88/6'2" 86/190 6 NOV 1984 Nottingham Panthers
9 PEACOCK Craig F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Belfast Giants

11 GARSIDE Mark F L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 21 MAR 1989 Belfast Giants

13 PHILLIPS David D R 1.91/6'3" 85/187 14 AUG 1987 Manchester Storm

15 VENUS Ross F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 28 APR 1994 Coventry Blaze

16 OAKFORD Sam D R 1.85/6'"1" 75/165 8 AUG 1990 Nottingham Panthers

17 RICHARDSON Mark D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 3 OCT 1986 Cardiff Devils

18 BOXILL Jonathan F R 1.75/5'9" 82/181 25 APR 1989 Belfast Giants

19 SHIELDS Colin F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Belfast Giants

20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F R 1.75/5'9" 81/179 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers

21 TAIT Ashley F R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 9 AUG 1975 Coventry Blaze

22 BATCH Joshua D L 1.91/6'3" 97/214 15 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils

23 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 25 MAY 1993 Nottingham Panthers

26 DAVIES Mathew F L 1.68/5'%6" 75/165 15 FEB 1990 Manchester Storm

27 COWLEY Russell F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 12 AUG 1983 Coventry Blaze

28 O CONNOR Ben D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Sheffield Steelers

29 LYLE Steven GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 4 DEC 1979 Swindon Wildcats

30 BOWNS Ben GK R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: WATKINS Thomas GBR 6 MAR 1978
General Manager: BUXTON Andy GBR 22 OCT 1965
Equipment Manager: ELLERY Jason GBR 20 MAY 2010
Equipment Manager: SMALL Steve GBR 10 APR 1955
Physiotherapist: MACPHAIL Mairi GBR 11 JAN 1967
Physiotherapist: SHERLOCK Nikki GBR 22 DEC 1973
Team Doctor: ROBBINS Matt GBR 23 APR 1971

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 28
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 83/183

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Players #17 Richardson and #22 Batch move position from forward to defencemen
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MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 10 FEB 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

ITA - Italy

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 BERNARD Andreas GK L 1.85/6'"1" 87/192 9 JUN 1990 Assat Pori
3 GANDER Markus F R 1.87/62" 90/198 16 MAY 1989 Bolzano Foxes
5 PLASTINO Nicholas D R 1.79/5'10" 89/ 196 20 FEB 1986 Tappara Tampere
7 BORGATELLO Christian D R 1.74 /59" 80/176 10 FEB 1982 Ritten Sport
8 INSAM Marco F R 1.88/6'2" 84/185 5 JUN 1989 Bolzano Foxes
12 OBERDORFER Hannes D L 1.82/6'0" 90/198 4 APR 1989 Bolzano Foxes
13 ZANETTE Paul F L 1.85/6'1" 95/209 8 APR 1988 Asiago Hockey
15 DEVERGILIO Kevin F R 1.75/59" 77/170 1 AUG 1986 Pustertal Bruneck
16 MONFERONE Jari F R 1.87/62" 97/214 11 FEB 1991 Alleghe Hockey
17 EGGER Alexander D L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 22 DEC 1979 Bolzano Foxes
18 BERNARD Anton F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 18 APR 1989 Bolzano Foxes
19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F R 1.77 /510" 73 /161 14 JUN 1993 Pustertal Bruneck
20 FRANK Daniel F L 1.87/62" 85/187 21 MAR 1994 Bolzano Foxes
21 FRIGO Luca F L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 30 MAY 1993 HC Valpellice
22 KOSTNER Diego F R 1.84/6'0" 84/185 5 AUG 1992 HC Lugano
23 KOSTNER Simon F R 1.71/57" 70/154 30 NOV 1990 Ritten Sport
24 RAMOSER Joachim F L 1.78 /510" 90/198 22 FEB 1995 EHC Munchen
25 MARCHETTI Stefano D L 1.81/5"11" 81/179 11 OCT 1986 Asiago Hockey
26 HELFER Armin D L 1.97/6'6" 88/194 31 MAY 1980 Pustertal Bruneck
27 LARKIN Thomas D R 1.95/6'5" 102/225 31 DEC 1990 Medvescak Zagreb
28 GELLERT Alexander D R 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 15 SEP 1989 SG Cortina
29 VALLINI Gianluca GK L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 27 OCT 1993 HC Gherdeina
30 TRAGUST Thomas GK L 1.82/6'0" 82/181 27 MAY 1986 SHC Fassa
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAIR Stefan ITA 6 JUN 1967
Assistant Coach: BEDDOES Clayton CAN 10 NOV 1970
Assistant Coach: BAUR Rene ITA 19 JAN 1985
Assistant Coach: SCELFO Roberto ITA 7 JUN 1971
Team Leader: TALAMINI Gianfranco ITA 20 APR 1950
Equipment Manager: APOLLONIO Cesare ITA 26 MAY 1967
Physiotherapist: TONELLI Guido ITA 26 DEC 1963
Team Doctor: de VITA Francesco ITA 26 SEP 1954
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 85/187
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2

TEAM ROSTER REVISED

11 FEB 15:47
GMT+1

As of THU 11 FEB 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

NED - Netherlands

Shoots/

Height

D f Birth
= Catches m/ftin ate ofSire

*
No Name Registration

1 LEEUWESTEIIN Ruud
2 DALHUISEN Mike

3 OOSTERVELD Joey

4 STEMPHER Danny
5
6
7

~

COLLIER Ryan
van den HEUVEL Ivy
VERSCHUREN Mike
9 BRUIJSTEN Kevin
10 NAGTZAAM Nardo
11 MARX Tom
12 BRUIJSTEN Mitch
14 van OORSCHOT Jordy
16 WURM Ronald
17 SMID Jurryt
19 de HONDT Reno
20 STAATS Reinier
21 KARS Marcel
23 BREKELMANS Maarten
25 VOGELAAR Giovanni
26 van GORP Kilian
27 HAGEMEIJER Diederick
29 IDZENGA Sjoerd
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
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Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: EIMERS Chris
Assistant Coach: SUBR Bo

General Manager: ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen
Equipment Manager: SIMONS Bert
Equipment Manager: VROLIJKS Ed

van DELFT Richard
JANSSEN Emile
van RIJSWIJK Robert

Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Media Manager:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 25
Average height: 1.85/6"1"
Average weight: 85/187

1.91/6'3"
1.91/6'3"
1.79/5"10"
1.77 /510"
1.75/59"
1.85/6'1"
1.87/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
1.88/6'2"
1.96/6'5"
1.85/6"1"
1.79/510"
1.80/5"11"
1.68/5'6"
1.80/511"
1.94/6'4"
1.78 /510"
1.88/62"
1.91/6'3"
1.92/6'4"
1.85/6"1"
1.93/6'4"

80/176
98/216
75/ 165
771170
7317161
85/187
88 /194
80/176
87 /192
88 /194
96 /212
90 /198
83/183
82 /181
65/143
90/ 198
99/218
781172
91/201
85/187
94 /207
90/ 198
90/ 198

3 JAN 1997
24 JAN 1989
23 MAR 1989
5 AUG 1995
9 AUG 1991
24 AUG 1988
15 JUL 1992
29 JAN 1987
9 MAY 1990
16 JUN 1994
24 MAR 1989
7 AUG 1987
16 MAR 1987
17 JAN 1991
6 OCT 1995
17 AUG 1990
20 MAY 1977
24 FEB 1992
6 AUG 1996
17 FEB 1995
21 SEP 1988
11 MAY 1988
9 JUN 1990

Tilburg Trappers
Esbjerg Energy
Amsterdam Tigers
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers
Eindhoven Kemphanen
Amiens Gothiques
Olimpija Ljubljana
Geleen Smoke Eaters
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers
Heerenveen Flyers
Zoetermeer Panthers
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers

Hijs Hokij Wolves
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers
Tilburg Trappers
Heerenveen Flyers
Tilburg Trappers

Citizenship Date of Birth
NED 9 JUN 1972
CZE 25 FEB 1980
NED 7 APR 1968
NED 26 JUN 1949
NED 4 SEP 1945
NED 15 JAN 1973
NED 24 FEB 1965
NED 27 JAN 1955

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

NOTE

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward
No Jersey number Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

Changed of jersey number for player VERSCHUREN Mike from 36 to 7

3321
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 10 FEB 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016

SRB - Serbia

Shoots/ Height Weight
S Catches mi/ftin  kg/lbs

Date of Birth Registration

RISTIC Srdjan 1.76 /59" 77/170 24 JUL 1980 Partizan Belgrade
BJELOGRLIC Uros 1.75/5'9" 90/198 22 APR 1996 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.80/5"11" 75/165 7 JUN 1996 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
VUCUREVIC Nemanja
GLAVONJIC Ivan
9 RAKOVIC Nenad
10 FILIPOVIC Dimitrije
11 MILOVANOVIC Marko
12 ZWICK Andrej

1.82/6'0" 80/176 17 MAR 1995 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.81/511" 83/183 20 APR 1991 Eispiraten Crimmitschau
1.77 /510" 80/176 30 JAN 1996 HK Stalkers Daugavpils
1.80/5"11" 84/185 24 MAR 1986 Partizan Belgrade
1.85/6'1" 85/187 1 AUG 1993 Partizan Belgrade
1.89/62" 97/214 31 DEC 1988 Partizan Belgrade
1.74/5'9" 76/168 20 SEP 1995 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

2
3
4 ANIC Ivan
5
6
7

14 POPRAVKA Pavel 1.89/62" 87/192 19 JUL 1983 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
15 KOMAZEC Dragan 1.86/6'1" 89/196 11 JUL 1989 Partizan Belgrade

16 ILIC Stefan 1.88/62" 86/190 27 MAR 1990 HC Valpellice

17 LUKOVIC Aleksa 1.92/6'4" 90/198 6 FEB 1992 Partizan Belgrade

18 KEREZOVIC Nikola
19 PODUNAVAC Pavle

1.83/6'0" 87/192 12 SEP 1994 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 FEB 1997 MAC Budapest

20 STEPANOVIC Petar K 1.87/62" 85/187 1 AUG 1996 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
21 BRKUSANIN Marko 1.85/6'"1" 88/194 21 JUN 1990 Partizan Belgrade

22 NOVAKOVIC Petar 1.89/62" 84/185 23 AUG 1996 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
23 DJUMIC Mirko 1.80/5"11" 78/172 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest

24 SABADOS Robert
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.83/6'0" 81/179 26 NOV 1989 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.89/62" 95/209 26 MAR 1992 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
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Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KOVACEVIC Marko SRB 8 JUN 1985
Assistant Coach: JANKOVIC Nemanja SRB 7 FEB 1988
Assistant Coach: LUKOVIC Milan SRB 12 DEC 1986
General Manager: MILOSAVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 4 OCT 1965
Team Leader: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: BRADIC Marian SRB 29 AUG 1971
Equipment Manager: OSTROGONAC Ivan SRB 31 MAR 1961
Team Doctor: ILIC Marko SRB 18 DEC 1975

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 23
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 84/185
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016
Including Game #6

GBR - Great Britain

Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
4 LEE Stephen D 3 0 4 4 6 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 CLARKE David F 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 8 37.50
6 DAVIES Benjamin F 3 0 O 0 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 LACHOWICZ Robert F 3 1 2 3 2 -1 0 0 1 9 11.11
8 MYERS Matthew F 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
9 PEACOCK Craig F 3 0 3 3 6 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00
11  GARSIDE Mark F 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 PHILLIPS David D 3 1 4 5 4 +1 0 0 0 16 6.25
15 VENUS Ross F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 OAKFORD Sam D 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 RICHARDSON Mark D 3 1 1 2 2 +1 1 0 0 3 33.33
18 BOXILL Jonathan F 3 1 1 2 4 +1 1 0 0 8 1250
19 SHIELDS Colin F 3 2 3 5 0 +1 0 1 0 7 2857
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F 3 0 1 1 2 A1 0 0 0 5 0.00
21 TAIT Ashley F 3 1 1 2 0 + 0 1 0 8 1250
22 BATCH Joshua D 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 SWINDLEHURST Paul D 3 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
26 DAVIES Mathew F 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 100.00
27 COWLEY Russell F 3 2 0 2 2 +1 0 0 0 7 2857
28 O CONNOR Ben D 3 0 4 4 2 -1 0 0 0 14 0.00
29 LYLE Steven GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 BOWNS Ben GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 LYLE Steven 3 3 1 60:00 3343 2 14 16 87.50 2.00 010
30 BOWNS Ben 3 3 2 119:28 66.57 10 53 63 84.13 5.02 011
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016
Including Game #6

ITA - Italy
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 BERNARD Andreas GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GANDER Markus F 3 1 1 2 2 +5 0 0 0 5 20.00
5 PLASTINO Nicholas D 3 2 1 3 0 +4 0 0 0 9 2222
7 BORGATELLO Christian D 3 2 1 3 2 +4 0 1 0 7 2857
8 INSAM Marco F 3 1 3 4 0 +3 0 0 0 13 7.69

12 OBERDORFER Hannes D 3 0 O 0 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 ZANETTE Paul F 3 0 3 3 4 +5 0 0 0 6 0.00

15 DEVERGILIO Kevin F 3 2 1 3 4 +5 1 0 0 7 2857

16 MONFERONE Jari F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

17 EGGER Alexander D 3 1 2 3 2 +2 0 1 0 6 16.67

18 BERNARD Anton F 3 1 3 4 2 +3 0 1 0 7 14.29

19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

20 FRANK Daniel F 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00

21 FRIGO Luca F 3 1 0 1 2 +5 0 0 0 4 25.00

22 KOSTNER Diego F 3 2 1 3 0 +5 0 0 0 8 25.00

23 KOSTNER Simon F 3 1 1 2 0 +5 1 0 0 7 14.29

24 RAMOSER Joachim F 3 1 2 3 0 +3 0 0 0 14 714

25 MARCHETTI Stefano D 3 1 1 2 0 +5 1 0 0 8 1250

26 HELFER Armin D 3 0 4 4 0 +5 0 0 0 3 0.00

27 LARKIN Thomas D 3 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 10 0.00

28 GELLERT Alexander D 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 6 16.67

29 VALLINI Gianluca GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 TRAGUST Thomas GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BERNARD Andreas 3 3 2 120:00 66.67 2 29 31 9355 1.00 120

29 VALLINI Gianluca 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
30 TRAGUST Thomas 3 3 1 60:00 33.33 2 17 19 8947 2.00 010

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016
Including Game #5

NED - Netherlands
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 LEEUWESTEIJN Ruud GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 DALHUISEN Mike D 3 2 6 8 0o -1 1 1 0 11 18.18
3 OOSTERVELD Joey F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 STEMPHER Danny F 3 0 2 2 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 COLLIER Ryan D 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 van den HEUVEL Ivy F 3 0 O 0 2 2 0 0 0 7 0.00
7 VERSCHUREN Mike F 3 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 BRUIJSTEN Kevin F 3 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 16 1250

10 NAGTZAAM Nardo F 3 1 4 5 4 +1 0 1 0 8 1250

11 MARX Tom F 3 1 0 1 0o -2 0 0 0 1 100.00

12 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F 3 3 3 6 0 +3 0 0 0 14 2143

14 van OORSCHOT Jordy D 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

16  WURM Ronald F 3 1 2 3 2 +1 0 1 0 4 25.00

17  SMID Jurryt D 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

19 de HONDT Reno F 3 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

20 STAATS Reinier D 3 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 4 25.00

21 KARS Marcel F 3 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

23 BREKELMANS Maarten F 3 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 3 33.33

25 VOGELAAR Giovanni D 3 0 O 0 2 4 0 0 0 4 0.00

26 van GORP Kilian D 3 0 O 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

27 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F 3 2 1 3 4 +1 0 0 0 5 40.00

29 |IDZENGA Sjoerd GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 LEEUWESTEIJN Ruud 3 3 1 30:01 16.78 1 10 11 90.91 2.00 010

29 IDZENGA Sjoerd 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn 3 3 3 148:53 83.22 12 67 79 84.81 4.84 002

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

MENS OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION PRELIMINARY ROUND 2 GROUP G

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 14 FEB 2016
Including Game #5

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 RISTIC Srdjan F 2 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 BJELOGRLIC Uros F 3 1 0 1 0 -3 0 1 0 1 100.00
4 ANIC Ivan D 3 0 O 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa D 3 0 O 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 VUCUREVIC Nemanja F 3 1 0 1 2 -4 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 GLAVONJIC Ivan F 3 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 RAKOVIC Nenad F 3 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 100.00

10 FILIPOVIC Dimitrije F 3 1 1 2 0 -4 0 0 1 3 33.33

11 MILOVANOVIC Marko F 3 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00

12 ZWICK Andrej F 3 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 POPRAVKA Pavel F 3 0 1 1 8 4 0 0 0 6 0.00

15 KOMAZEC Dragan D 3 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 ILIC Stefan D 3 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00

17 LUKOVIC Aleksa D 3 0 O 0 6 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00

18 KEREZOVIC Nikola F 3 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

19 PODUNAVAC Pavle D 3 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 0 0.00

20 STEPANOVIC Petar GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 BRKUSANIN Marko D 3 0 O 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0.00

22 NOVAKOVIC Petar F 3 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00

23 DJUMIC Mirko F 3 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 1 100.00

24 SABADOS Robert D 3 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00

25 RANKOVIC Arsenije GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 STEPANOVIC Petar 3 3 1 08:02 446 O 19 19 100.00 0.00 000
25 RANKOVIC Arsenije 3 3 3 171:58 9554 21 141 162 87.04 7.33 003

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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